that both the group and company have sufficient resources to continue operations as a going concern in a sustainable
manner. In preparing the cash flow forecasts utilised to assess going concern, the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic
on the group’s and company’s operations and liquidity was considered.

132 ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2022 HOSKEN CONSOLIDATED INVESTMENTS LIMITED

51. PRIOR-PERIOD RESTATEMENT
51.1 Purchase price allocation of Tsogo Sun Hotels (THL)

During the prior year the group lost control of its hotel interests which resulted in the deconsolidation of the net
assets of THL and the subsequent accounting of the group’s investment in THL as an associate (refer to note 6).
The accounting in respect of the deemed acquisition of an associate was provisional as at 31 March 2021.
The accounting for the excess of the group’s share of the net fair value of THL’s identifiable assets and liabilities
acquired, over the cost of the group’s investment at the date control was lost, has been finalised during the
current year. This resulted in the restatement of the group’s prior-year results as follows:

Previously
 reported

2021
R’000

Restatement
2021

R’000

Restated
2021

R’000

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
Revenue  8 191 095  –  8 191 095
Net gaming win  5 275 457  –  5 275 457
Property rental income  620 049  –  620 049

 14 086 601  –  14 086 601
Depreciation and amortisation  (1 218 495)  –  (1 218 495)
Other operating expenses and income  (10 992 350)  –  (10 992 350)
Investment income  94 963  –  94 963
Share of profits of associates and joint arrangements1  2 045 952  1 292 291  3 338 243
Investment surplus2  172 986  143 961  316 947
Fair value adjustments on investment properties  (35 840)  –  (35 840)
Impairment reversals  208 739  –  208 739
Asset impairments  (33 756)  –  (33 756)
Fair value adjustments on financial instruments  129 445  –  129 445
Impairment of goodwill and investments3  (1 564 723)  (1 436 252)  (3 000 975)
Finance costs  (1 522 090)  –  (1 522 090)
Profit before taxation  1 371 432  –  1 371 432
Taxation  (257 127)  –  (257 127)
Profit for the year from continuing operations  1 114 305  –  1 114 305
Discontinued operations  (2 096 725)  –  (2 096 725)
Loss for the year  (982 420)  –  (982 420)

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent  (960 014)  (63 048)  (1 023 062)
Non-controlling interest  (22 406)  63 048  40 642

 (982 420)  –  (982 420)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
Equity
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent  12 126 312  (63 048)  12 063 264
Non-controlling interest  7 397 984  63 048  7 461 032

 19 524 296  –  19 524 296

EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic and diluted losses per share (cents)  (1 187.11)  (77.96)  (1 265.07)

¹  The group recognised a final gain on bargain purchase of R3 386 million following the reassessment of the fair values of THL’s
identifiable assets and liabilities acquired. This gain is a result of fair value adjustments on owner-occupied properties totalling
R3 897 million, the recognition of hotel brands with a fair value of R246 million and changes to lease accounting, which resulted
in THL’s right-of-use assets and lease liabilities being increased by R426 million and R109 million, respectively. Deferred tax
assets of R30 million and deferred tax liabilities of R1 221 million were recognised in respect of the adjustments detailed above.